GE Profile SmartWater
ULTRA PLUS
GE Model FQROPF Replacement Filter / Filtre de remplacement, modèle de GE FQROPF /
Filtro de recambio, modelo de GE FQROPF
Do not use with water that is microbilogically unsafe or of unknown quality
without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
Small parts remaining after the installation could be a choke hazard. Discard
safely.

Certificate Number
Date Issued: January 6, 2005
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
167705 -
GE Smartwater PXRQ15F FQROPF (Pre and Post Filter)
FQROMF (Membrane)
GE Smartwater PNRQ15FBL FQROPF (Pre and Post Filter)
FQROMF (Membrane)
Manufacturer: General Electric Company
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Arsenic1
Asbestos
Barium
Cadmium
Chromium (hexavalent)
Chromium (trivalent)
Copper
Lead
Selenium
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1 Claims for arsenic reduction shall only be made on water supplies maintaining detectable residual free chlorine at the
reverse osmosis (RO) system inlet.  Water systems using an in-line chlorinator should provide a minimum of 1 minute
chlorine contact time before the RO system.
900 galRated Service Capacity: 11.15 gpdRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
USEPA Influent Influent Effluent % Reduction Min. Required
Parameter MCL Challenge Concentration Average Average Maximum Average Minimum Reduction
USEPA Concentation d’amorce Moyenne dans Eau sortante Réduction en pourcentage Réduction requise
Parametre MCL dans l’eau entrante l’eau entrante Moyenne Maximum Moyen Minimum minimum
USEPA Influente Influente Efluente % de reducción Reducción mínima
Parámetro MCL Concentración de reto Promedio Promedio Máximo Promedio Mínimo necesaria
Standard No. 42: Aesthetic Effects / Norme No. 42: Effets esthetics / Estándar No. 42: Efectos aestéticos
Chlorine/ — 2.0 mg/L ± 10% 1.89 mg/L <0.0568 mg/L 0.10 mg/L >96.98% 94.74% ≥50%
Chlore/Cloro
T & O — — — — — — — —
Particulate**/ — at least 10,000 particles/mL/ 3,800,000 #/mL 26,834 #/mL 80,000 #/mL 99.37% 98.26% ≥85%
Particules/Partículas Au moins 10 000 particules/ml/